City of Stanton 102 W. School Street P. O. Box 370 ** Phone 756-3301 Stanton, Texas 79782

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/REGULAR MEETING

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE V.T.C.S., Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Stanton, Texas, will meet in Regular Meeting following Public Hearing, Monday September 9, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 102 W. School Street.

WITNESS MY HAND ON THIS THE 4th day of September 2019.

Jessie Montez, City Administrator

Open Public Hearing for Ordinance Violation: Richard Fischer: Lt 8 TR 3 81 x 145 Tom Addn. (905 N. St. Mary) Adam, Jr. & Rosalinda Saenz: 100 x 120 LT 4, All Lt.5 Blk 2, Second Addn. (108 Ada) Public Comments (Limit 5 Minutes) Close Public Hearing and open Regular Meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. Public Comment (Limit 5 Minutes).
- 2. Consider and take action on the August regular minutes and minutes from Public Hearing Meetings (August 22nd and August 26th).
- 3. Consider and take action on adopting the effective Tax Rate of \$1.08 for year 2019-2020.
- 4. Consider and take action approving the 2018-19 Delinquent Tax roll as presented by the Appraisal District.
- 5. Consider and take action on the Planning and Zoning previous minutes.
- 6. Consider and take action on accepting Atmos Resolution.
- 7. Laura Graves with the Museum Board is requesting a grant from Hotel/Motel fund for Historical Connell House.
- 8. Consider and take action on Economic Development Reports/Project --application for Tarzan & Jane Gas, LLC.
- 9. Consider reports from City Administrator (see attachment) and Chief of Police.
- 10. Close Open Meeting and open Executive Session to discuss Police Department.
- 11. Close Executive Session and open Regular Meeting.
- 12. Consider and take action on Police Department.
- 13. Consider and take action on 2019-2020 Budget and approving an Ordinance adopting the budget for FY 2019-2020
- 14. Consider and take action on August bills.
- 15. Adjourn

Posted: September 4, 2019